
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041535-2024 

Contract

Prison Violence Reduction Interventions (Phase 1):
Specialised Services in Custody

Mayors Office for Policing and Crime

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040adc  

Published 24 December 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayors Office for Policing and Crime

169 Union Street, London

Southwark

SE1 0LL

Email

mopacprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7777777777

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041535-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041535-2024
mailto:mopacprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Prison Violence Reduction Interventions (Phase 1): Specialised Services in Custody

Reference number

MOPAC 989

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

DA34 - Guidance

DA30 - Counselling

DA33 - Rehabilitation

DA28 - Social service

DA03 - Public

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The procurement of violence reduction interventions and services across three London
prisons dealing with adult men. This is a pilot that is part of a wider Prison Violence Reduction
Strategy for London.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,335,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A number of MOPAC commissioned violence reduction interventions for London Prisons are
being planned, with the procurement led by MOPAC, in partnership with the London Prisons
Group and other CJS and health partners. The funding is expected to be in place until March
2026, and the service will run across three pilot prisons in London. This provision will target
the complex needs of violent offenders in London prisons and also provide support to reduce
violence following release. 

By offering trauma-informed support for those who commit violence in prison, the violence
reduction provision aims to improve outcomes in terms of successful engagement with CJS
services and reduced risk of violent reoffending in prison and on release. The service will be
fully integrated and evaluated under the pan-London Violence Reduction Strategy, which
works to reduce violent offending in prison and in the community from the most persistent,
violent offenders in London. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-008509

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MOPAC 989

Title

Prison Violence Reduction: Phase 1 Specialised Services in Custody 2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/008509-2024


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catch22 Charity Ltd

27 Pear Tree Street

London

EC1V 3AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06577534

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,335,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=909592070

 GO Reference: GO-20241224-PRO-28995570

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Email

MOPACprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=909592070
mailto:MOPACprocurement@mopac.london.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T15:25:10+0100
	TCPDF




